(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600150265076

04/16/09--01019--001 **78.75

COVER LETTER

BLORETARY OF SPACE BYISION OF COMPRISION OF

2009 APR 16 PM 1:08

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PKR Designs, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCI</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Kasey Lee Fennell Name (Printed or typed)				
	15528 Larkspur Street	Address		
	Orlando, Florida 32828 City	, State & Zip		
	(561) 628-7485 Daytime	Felephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 607, F.S., and for the purposes of forming a for-profit business corporation in Florida, the undersigned desire to form a corporation according to the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The Name of the Corporation shall be:

PKR Designs, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principle street address of the corporation is:

15528 Larkspur Street Orlando, Florida 32828

OND APR 16 PH 1: 08

ARTICLE III

The corporation is formed for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which Corporations may be incorporated under this chapter.

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is:

1,000 shares, at par value \$0.01

ARTICLE V

Names of the initial officers/directors and their specific title are:

itle: Shareholder/Director Title: Shareholder/Director	
Paul J. Fennell	Kasey L. Fennell
15528 Larkspur Street	15528 Larkspur Street
Orlando, Florida 32828	Orlando, Florida 32828

ARTICLE VI

The name of the registered agent and street address is:

Kasey L. Fennell 15528 Larkspur Street Orlando, Florida 32828

ARTICLE VII

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

1st Incorporator:

Paul John Fennell

15528 Larkspur Street Orlando, Florida 32828

2nd Incorporator:

Kasey Lee Fennell

15528 Larkspur Street Orlando, Florida 32828

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

Incorporator's Signatures:

Paul J. Pennell (1st Incorporator)